SECURITIES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER DATED 22 MAY 2024, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO 
TIME (“SEBI MASTER CIRCULAR”), THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA 
(LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 DATED 
2 SEPTEMBER 2015, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. 

ISSUE OF UPTO 32,500 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY) RATED, LISTED, 
SENIOR, REDEEMABLE, SECURED, FIXED RATE, NON CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES OF 
FACE VALUE INR 1,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE LAKH ONLY) EACH, AGGREGATING TO INR 
325,00,00,000/- (RUPEES THREE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE CRORES), ISSUED AT 
PAR/PREMIUM/DISCOUNT (“DEBENTURES”) ONLY BY SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED   ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS (THE “ISSUE”). 

PURSUANT TO THE GENERAL INFORMATION DOCUMENT DATED 30 MAY 2025, ALL THE 
TERMS, CONDITIONS, INFORMATION AND STIPULATIONS CONTAINED IN THE GENERAL

[...]

https://www.crisilratings.com/mnt/winshare/Ratings/RatingLis
t/RatingDocs/SMFGIndiaHomeFinanceCompanyLimited_Sep
tember%2004_%202025_RR_376438.html 

Please refer to Annexure I for a copy of the rating letter and 
the press release. 

Issue Size  ISSUE OF UPTO 32,500 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED ONLY) RATED, LISTED, SENIOR, 
REDEEMABLE,  SECURED, FIXED RATE, NON 
CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES OF FACE VALUE INR 
1,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE LAKH ONLY) EACH, 
AGGREGATING TO INR 325,00,00,000/- (RUPEES THREE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE CRORES), ISSUED AT 
PAR/ PREMIUM (“DEBENTURES”) BY SMFG INDIA HOME 
FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED   ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT 
BASIS (THE “ISSUE”). 

ISSUER MAY AT FUTURE DATE/S DO FURTHER 
ISSUANCE/S AND /OR REISSUANCE UNDER THE ISIN 
CREATED IN THIS ISSUE AT ANY PRICE AND TIME AFTER